PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Harold Levine	03/24/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John Gardner
Street Address:	1214 Wood Lane
City:	Arlington
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76017

Name:	Brett West
Street Address:	2 Lookout Point Rd.
City:	Ridgefield
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06887

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5550575

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)369-1500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2142730311

Email: dancutrer@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Dan Cutrer

Address Line 1: 6116 North Central

Address Line 2: Suite 200

500025213

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75206

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dan Cutrer

PATENT
REEL: 015829 FRAME: 0644

HOP \$40.00 55505

Total Attachments: 1 source=Levine Assignment Gardner West 3 05#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015829 FRAME: 0645

ASSIGNMENT

For ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned owner of an undivided thirty-three-and-one-third percent (33-1/3%) ownership interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,550,575, as assignee of Brett R. West and John P. Gardner, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer jointly to Brett R. West and John P. Gardner, named inventors for U.S. Patent No. 5,550,575 ("Assignees"), their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,550,575.

I further covenant with said Assignees, their successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Executed this day of March, 2005, in Dallas, Texas.

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DALLAS

RECORDED: 03/29/2005

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this day of March, 2005.

Notary Public In and for the State of Texas

PATENT

REEL: 015829 FRAME: 0646